Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- ONLI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Mease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Archie Woodworth William Reed	Name: Baxter International Inc.
David J. Adams	One Baxter Parkway, DF3-2E
John A. Martine, Jr. Jeffery Smith	
Michael Steeber	Deerfield, Illinois 60015
Kim Korzeniewski	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐Yes ☒No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	A LETT. A CARD A delay and a Card
⊠ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Security Agreement	
Other	
A. Woodworth-July 20, 2004 W. Reed-July 19, 2004	
D. Adams-July 19, 2004	
J. Martine, JrJuly 28, 2004	
J. Smith-August 2, 2004	•
M. Steeber-July 22, 2004	
Execution Date: K. Korzeniewski-July 21, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new	
application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/744,946 - Filed December 23, 2003	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: x
concerning document should be mailed:	
Francis C. Kowalik, Esq. Corporate Counsel, Law Department	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41): \$40
i Baxter International Inc.	☐ Enclosed Check No.
One Baxter Parkway, DF3-2E	Elicioseo Check No.
Deerfield, IL 60015	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
] 	8. Deposit account number:23-0280_
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	<u>- </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paul J. Nykaza, Reg. No. 38,984	Kaya August 4, 2004
	gnature Date
DDR-5392 A2 Attorney Docket No.: (14178 P 854)	
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0464

Application No. 10/744,946 Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents Only Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I NERCEY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT ARE BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED FOR RECORDING TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 703-703-308-5995 ON AUGUST 4, 2004.

amana Jago

/206386v1

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

DDR-5392 A2 Application No. 10/744,946 Filed: December 23, 2003 Attorney Docket No. (1417BP854)

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING A RECONSTITUTION ASSEMBLY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and In any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in sald application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary cath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any relssue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further Agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Name:

Printed Name:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH TROVILLION NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/25/05

······

Signature:

Signed before me,

2004

Printed Name:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH TROVILLION

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 07/25/05

.....

PATENT

REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0466

(205153v1)

Date 7/15/04		Date		<u>_</u>	
Signature: David J. Adams Inventor	<u>-</u>	Signature: Name:	John A. Martine, Jr.	Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of	, 2004	Signed before this	ore me, day of		, 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public OFFICIAL SEA SARAH TROVIL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	LION \$	Printed Nam Notary Publ		. .	
Date		Date			
Signature: Name: Jeffery Smith Inventor	 .	Signature: Name:	Michael Steeber	Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of	, 2004	Signed befo this	ore me, day of		. 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public		Printed Nam Notary Publi			
Date					
Signature: Name: Kim Korzeniewski Inventor					
Signed before me, this day of	, 2004				
Printed Name: Notary Public					

Assignment (Joint Inventors)
DDR-5392 A2 (1417BP854)
Page 2 of 2

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

					DDR-5392 A2
Application No.	10/744,946	Filed:	December 23, 2003	Attorney Docket No.	(1417BP854)
• •	<u> </u>				-

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING A RECONSTITUTION ASSEMBLY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) Indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental path or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent Issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further Agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date	Date
Signature: Name: Archie Woodworth Inventor	Signature: Name: William Reed Inventor
Signed before me, this day of , 2004	Signed before me, this day of , 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public	Printed Name: Notary Public

(205153v1)

• 1

Date	_		Date 07-28-04	
Signature: Name: David J. Adams	Inventor		Signature: John A. Martine, Jr. (Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of		, 2004	Signed before mich day of	, 2004
		,	Sal o But	\supset
Printed Name: Notary Public			Notation of Notation Officers Notation of Notation County on Expires May 10, 2005	•. •
Date	_	Weilber, Ferris	Date	
Signature: Name: Jeffery Smith	Inventor		Signature:	
Signed before me, this day of		, 2004	Signed before me, this day of	, 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public			Printed Name: Notary Public	
Date	_			
Signature: Name: Kim Korzeniewski	Inventor			
Signed before me, this day of		, 2004		
Printed Name: Notary Public				

Assignment (Joint Inventors) DDR-5392 A2 (14178P854) Page 2 of 2

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Application No10/744,946_	Filed: December 23, 2003 Attorney D	DDR-5392 A2 Docket No. <u>(1417BP854)</u>
---------------------------	-------------------------------------	--

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING A RECONSTITUTION ASSEMBLY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the Interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of sald assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of sald application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further Agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or Improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date	Date
Signature: Name: Archie Woodworth Inventor	Signature: Name: William Reed Inventor
Signed before me, his, 2004	Signed before me, this day of , 2004
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Notary Public

Date	Date
Signature: Name: David J. Adams Inventor	Signature: Name: John A. Martine, Jr. Inventor
Signed before me, this day of , 2004	Signed before me, lhis , 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public	Printed Name: Notary Public
Date 8-2-04	Date
Signature: Jeffery Smith Inventor	Signature: Name: Michael Steeber Inventor
Signed before me, this	Signed before me, this day of , 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public FRANCES S. HUFFMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC BUFFALD TWP., WASHINGTON COUNTY MT COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 10, 2007 Date	Printed Name: Notary Public
Signature: Name: Kim Korzeniewski Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of , 2004	
Printed Name: Notary Public	
(205153v1)	

Assignment (Joint Inventors) DDR-5392 A2 (1417BP854) Page 2 of 2

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Application No. <u>10/744,946</u>	Filed:	December 23, 2003	Attorney Docket No.	DDR-5392 A2 _(1417BP854)
-----------------------------------	--------	-------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING A RECONSTITUTION ASSEMBLY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by each of us Individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For sald considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relssue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successore, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent Issued thereon, or any relissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further Agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest fittle in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date	<u> </u>	_	Date	
Signature: Name: Ai	rchie Woodworth	Inventor	Signature: Name: William Reed	Inventor
Signed before m this	ne. day of	, 2004	Signed before me, this day of	, 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public			Printed Name: Notary Public	

Date			Date
Signature: Name: David J. Adams	Inventor		Signature: Name: John A. Martine, Jr. Inventor
Signed before me, this day of		_ , 2004	Signed before me, this , 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public		-	Printed Name: Notary Public
Date	_		Dale <u>7/22/04</u>
Signature: Jeffery Smith	Inventor		Signature: <u>Michael Steeber</u> Inventor
Signed before me, this day of		, 2004	Signed before me, this day of
Printed Name: Notary Public			Printed Name/ Notary Publicy
Date	_		Jesse J. Cramer, District Justice Eclie Vernon, Fayette County, PA My Comm. Exp. First Mon. Jan. 2008
Signature: Name: Kim Korzeniewski	Inventor		
Signed before me, this day of		, 2004	
Printed Name: Notary Public			
(205153v1)			

Assignment (Joint Inventors) DDR-5392 A2 (1417BP854) Page 2 of 2

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Application No. <u>10/744,946</u> Filed: <u>December 23, 2003</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>(1417BP854)</u>	
--	--

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING A RECONSTITUTION ASSEMBLY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any relssue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further Agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date		_	Date	
Signature: Name:	Archie Woodworth	Inventor	Signature: Name: William Reed	Inventor
Signed before this	ore me, day of	, 2004	Signed before me, this day of	, 2004
Printed Nar Notary Publ			Printed Name; Notary Public	

Date		Date		_	
Signature: Name: David J. Adams Inventor		Signature: Name:	John A. Martine, Jr.	Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of	, 2004	Signed before this	re me, day of		, 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public	_	Printed Nam Notary Public		_	
Date		Date			
Signature: Name: Jeffery Smith Inventor	<u></u>	Signature: _ Name:	Michael Steeber	Inventor	
Signed before me, this day of	_ , 2004	Signed before this	e me, day of		, 2004
Printed Name: Notary Public	-	Printed Name Notary Public			
Date 07/21/2004 Signature: Sun Stranger					
TITLE BITT KOIZEITEN SAL					
Signed before mest this day of	, 2004				
MILLA WALLACE Printed Name: LAURA WALLACE	E				
COMMONWEALTH OF PEN Notarial Seal Laura Wallace, Notary City of Washington, Washing My Commission Expires Jun Member, Pennsylvania Association	Public Fron County				

Application No. 10/744,946 Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents Only Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT ARE BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED FOR RECORDING TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 703-703-306-5985 ON AUGUST 4, 2004.

/206386v1

RECORDED: 08/04/2004